
 2011 Forest City Riders Blackhawk Trails EnduroClass Rank Rider Name District Total Points Comments
AA 1st Tim Taber 17 / 22 3
AA 2nd JD Friebel 16 3
AA 3rd Pete Laubmeier 16 / 17 4
AA 4th Jeff Fredette 15 / 17 4
AA 5th Joel Mertes 17 5
AA 6th Brian Niehaus 16 / 17 / 22 5
AA 7th Heath Drone 16 / 17 / 22 5
AA 8th Steve Pakusch 22 12
AA Wkr Ryan Moss 15 / 16 / 17 / 22 Worker Points
AA Wkr Keil Mueller 16 / 17 / 22 Worker Points

Class Rank Rider Name District Total Points Comments
SS 1st Mike McConaughy 22 10
SS 2nd Wally Mika 17 11
SS 3rd DJ Ryan 17 15
SS 4th Don Carqueville 17 15
SS 5th Tom Graf Jr 17 16
SS 6th Paul Biggerstaff 17 20
SS 7th Dave Kiesow 17 20
SS 8th Bruce Mueller 16 / 17 24
SS 9th Mike White 17 29
SS 10th Erik Adelsen 16 32
SS 11th Doug Johnson 17 42
SS 12th Jim Mooney 17 53
SS 13th Mark Caballero 17 282
SS 14th Jeff Whittington 17 No Card
SS 15th Kevin Peterson 17 No Card
SS 16th Dennis Bar 17 No Card

Class Rank Rider Name District Total Points Comments
C 1st Peter Kavsky 17 25
C 2nd Danny Bilansky 16 27
C 3rd David Lieck 16 28
C 4th Ramie Fox 17 28
C 5th Nick Jung 16 30
C 6th Joey Frey 17 31
C 7th Lee Ernst 17 35
C 8th Jevon Play 17 37
C 9th Bruce Dorward 17 39
C 10th Blake Ryan 17 50
C 11th Jim Canterbury 17 62
C 12th Tim Zgorene 17 73
C 13th Joe Kerchinsky 17 73
C 14th John Kerr 17 107
C 15th David Butek 16 No Card
C 15th Scott Antoine 17 No Card
C 15th Nate Sefton 17 No Card
C 15th Matt Mentzer 22 No Card
C 15th Randy Fox 17 No Card

Class Rank Rider Name District Total Points Comments
GM 1st Rich Merters 17 8
GM 2nd Steven Pawlak 15 / 17 / 22 13
GM 3rd Layton Erickson 17 / 22 18
GM 4th Farrel Lord 17 19
GM 5th Quintin Davis 17 / 22 27
GM 6th Lynn Plog 17 65
GM 7th Jim Spencer 22 2 Ck 2



 2011 Forest City Riders Blackhawk Trails Enduro
Class Rank Rider Name District Total Points Comments
200B 1st Nicholas Eckermann 17 / 22 9 Overall B
200B 2nd Nick Graf 17 19
200B 3rd Scott Rohlfing 16 20
200B 4th Greg Cooke 17 21
200B 5th Hunter Neuwirth 16 21
200B 6th Stan Szlachciuk 15 / 16 / 17 / 22 115
200B 7th Jeff Carver 17 Ck 10

Class Rank Rider Name District Total Points Comments
250A 1st Jesse Warner 15 3 Overall A
250A 2nd Anthony Krivi 17 5
250A 3rd Andrew Hogarty 22 7
250A 4th Kelly Dimond 17 9
250A 5th Zeb Zigler 17 24
250A 6th Radek Bahnik 17 No Card
250A Wkr Chase Robinson 17 Worker
250A Wkr Travis Held 17 Worker

Class Rank Rider Name District Total Points Comments
250B 1st Danny Nelson 17 11
250B 2nd Curt Shomberg 16 / 17 12
250B 3rd Steve Fabrizivs 17 17
250B 4th Jacob Zyhowski 16 21
250B 5th Jon Wilson 16 24
250B 6th Rob Himmelmann 16 28
250B 7th Chris Caballero 17 267
250B 8th Vern Scholl 17 16 Ck 2

Class Rank Rider Name District Total Points Comments
Open A 1st Bryan Kalaher 17 / 22 5
Open A 2nd Travis Anderson 22 7
Open A 3rd Dave Edsal 17 7
Open A 4th Brian Breci 16 / 17 8
Open A 5th Mike Spencer 22 12
Open A 6th Micah Statler 17 12
Open A 7th Steve Mourisse 17 12
Open A 8th Jeff Kallemeyn 17 No Card

Class Rank Rider Name District Total Points Comments
Open B 1st Paul Fabrizius 17 10
Open B 2nd James Razor 22 20
Open B 3rd Andrew Gore 17 21
Open B 4th Dan Herried 16 32
Open B 5th John Kalkirtz 17 38
Open B 6th Tim Kendrich 17 41
Open B 7th Dean Fiene 17 22 Ck 8



 2011 Forest City Riders Blackhawk Trails Enduro
Class Rank Rider Name District Total Points Comments
Vet A 1st Jason Kauzlarich 17 5
Vet A 2nd Jerad Dobbs 17 14
Vet A 3rd Roger Devore 17 15
Vet A 4th Joe Janas 17 18

Class Rank Rider Name District Total Points Comments
Vet B 1st Ryan Gusewelle 17 10
Vet B 2nd Mike Kilday 17 19
Vet B 3rd Laine Stevens 17 19
Vet B 4th Jerry Olesas 17 24
Vet B 5th Geoffrey Wendt 15 31
Vet B 6th Kevin Kilkenny 16 No Card

Class Rank Rider Name District Total Points Comments
Sen A 1st Matt Adams 17 8
Sen A 2nd Dave Scott 17 11
Sen A 3rd Jay Gullixson 16 11
Sen A 4th Tim Graf 17 12
Sen A 5th Brian Terry 16 14
Sen A 6th Terry Gerken 17 18
Sen A 7th Brett Baer 22 19
Sen A 8th Tim Harvey 17 No Card
Sen A Wkr Tony Robinson 17 Worker
Sen A Wkr Brian Dixon 17 Worker

Class Rank Rider Name District Total Points Comments
Sen B 1st John Buechnes 16 14
Sen B 2nd Neal Haarman 17 16
Sen B 3rd Dean Hagemann 16 17
Sen B 4th Bill Elliott 17 17
Sen B 5th Brad Kennard 22 20
Sen B 6th John Ziglea 17 20
Sen B 7th Sven Bley 17 26
Sen B 8th Tom Desort 17 27
Sen B 9th Kurt Siciliano 17 28
Sen B 10th Larry Jante 17 28
Sen B 11th Wolf Neuwirth 16 28
Sen B 12th Terry Vestal 16 30
Sen B 13th Scott Little 17 33
Sen B 14th Danny Reamsnyder 22 43
Sen B 15th John Altmann 16 46
Sen B 16th Charlie Shanks 17 67
Sen B 17th Bob White 16 82
Sen B 18th Bill Horsley 17 18 Ck 6
Sen B 19th Kurt Marsan 17 9 Ck 9 No OB
Sen B Mark Clark 22 No Card
Sen B Richard Tom 16 No Card20th



Class Rank Rider Name District Total Points Comments
AA 1st Tim Taber 17 / 22 3

250A 2nd Jesse Warner 15 3
AA 3rd JD Friebel 16 3
AA 4th Pete Laubmeier 16 / 17 4
AA 5th Jeff Fredette 15 / 17 4
AA 6th Joel Mertes 17 5

250A 7th Anthony Krivi 17 5
AA 8th Brian Niehaus 16 / 17 / 22 5

Open A 9th Bryan Kalaher 17 / 22 5
Vet A 10th Jason Kauzlarich 17 5
AA 11th Heath Drone 16 / 17 / 22 5

250A 12th Andrew Hogarty 22 7
Open A 13th Travis Anderson 22 7
Open A 14th Dave Edsal 17 7
Open A 15th Brian Breci 16 / 17 8
Sen A 16th Matt Adams 17 8
250A 17th Kelly Dimond 17 9
Sen A 18th Dave Scott 17 11
Sen A 19th Jay Gullixson 16 11

AA 20th Steve Pakusch 22 12

Class Rank Rider Name District Total Points Comments
200B 1st Nicholas Eckermann 17 / 22 9
Vet B 2nd Ryan Gusewelle 17 10

Open B 3rd Paul Fabrizius 17 10
250B 4th Danny Nelson 17 11
250B 5th Curt Shomberg 16 / 17 12
Sen B 6th John Buechnes 16 14
Sen B 7th Neal Haarman 17 16
250B 8th Steve Fabrizivs 17 17
Sen B 9th Dean Hagemann 16 17
Sen B 10th Bill Elliott 17 17
Vet B 11th Mike Kilday 17 19
Vet B 12th Laine Stevens 17 19
200B 13th Nick Graf 17 19
Sen B 14th Brad Kennard 22 20
Sen B 15th John Ziglea 17 20

Open B 16th James Razor 22 20
200B 17th Scott Rohlfing 16 20
200B 18th Greg Cooke 17 21
200B 19th Hunter Neuwirth 16 21
250B 20th Jacob Zyhowski 16 21
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